the fund at the end of any fiscal year shall not revert to the

general fund.  The fund may consist of such subaccounts as the

authority deems necessary to carry out the purposes of the

fund.

.221299.5

B.  Money in the hydrogen hub project fund may be

used to make grants of up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000) to a public partner for the purposes of studying the

costs and benefits of entering into a public-private

partnership for a proposed hydrogen hub project.  A private

partner shall provide funds that match or exceed the public

partner's monetary obligation for the cost of the study, as